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 Minnesota Governor’s Council on Developmental Disabilities 
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

A.  Customer Focus Results-- Technical Assistance and Compliments
FFYs 2000-2008
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results

A.  Customer Focus Results — Publications 
FFYs 2000-2008

Number of Publication Orders
(For Print Publications)
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results

A.  Customer Focus Results — Print Publications and Downloads
FFYs 2000-2008
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Publications (Print Publications and Downloads) =Good
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

A. Customer Focus Results — Print Publications and Downloads 
Product Dissemination Growth 

FFYs 2002-2008

27,558
36,263

82,781
45,151
48,967

18,984

94,404

21,201

147,346

27,800

263,694

20,402

405,670

0
50,000

100,000
150,000
200,000
250,000
300,000
350,000
400,000
450,000

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Print Publications and Downloads

Print Publications Downloads

2002= Base Line Year

2003= 432% increase

2004= 20% increase

2005= 126.5% increase

2006= 142% increase

2007=173% increase

2008=146% increase

119,044 94,118
113,388

168,547

= Good

291,494

426,072



6

FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

A.  Customer Focus Results — Publications 
FFYs 1996-2008
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

A.  Customer Focus Results — Publications 
FFYs 2000-2008
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results

A.  Customer Focus Results – Publication Delivery Time
3 Days Standard
FFYs 2000-2008
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results

A.  Customer Focus Results — Presentations and Training Participation
FFYs 2000-2008

Attendees At Presentations
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

A.  Customer Focus Results — Presentations and Training Participation 
FFYs 2000-2008

Participants in Training Events
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

A. Customer Focus Results - Electronic Government Services 
FFYs 2006- 2008
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results

A. Customer Focus Results - Electronic Government Services
FFYs 2002-2008

E-Government
Number of Visitors
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

B.  Financial and Market Results
FFYs 2002-2008

$376,085.80 $358,912.00
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support for self advocacy
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

B.  Financial and Market Results 
FFYs 2000-2008
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements
Business Results

C.  Human Resource Results
FFYs 1996-2008
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results

D.  Supplier Partner Results
Partners in Policymaking®

Years XVI-XIX (Classes 20-23) 
Longitudinal Survey Data Collected September 2008

IPSII Results 

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Independence Productivity Self Determination Integration/Inclusion

XVI/20 XVII/21 XVIII/22 XIX/23

Good

Class 21 – 8 people participated and expressed bad experiences during 
past year.
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

D.  Supplier Partner Results 
Partners in Policymaking® 

End Results (IPSII)—Levels and Trends FFYs 2003-2008 (Classes 20-25)
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

D.  Supplier Partner Results 
African American Outreach 

End Results (IPSII) FFYs 2003-2008
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

D.  Supplier Partner Results 
Hispanic Outreach 

End Results (IPSII) FFYs 2004-2008
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

D. Supplier/Partner Results 
Self Advocacy SFY 2008 (State Funds) (SE, SW, NE Regions)
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

D. Supplier/Partner Results 
Self Advocacy SFY 2008 (State Funds) (SE, SW, NE Regions) 

End Results (IPSII) (%=Yes)
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

D. Supplier/Partner Results 
Self Advocacy FFY 2008 (Federal Funds) (Central, NW Regions)
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FFY 2008 Work Plan Achievements 
Business Results 

D. Supplier/Partner Results 
Self Advocacy SFY 2008 (Federal Funds) (Central, NW Regions) 

End Results (IPSII) (%=Yes)
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Governor's Council on Developmental Disabilities
Department of Administration
370 Centennial Office Building
658 Cedar Street
St Paul, MN 55155

Call: 651.296-4018
MN Relay Service: 800.627.3529
Fax: 651.297.7200
Toll Free: 877.348.0505
E-Mail: admin.dd@state.mn.us

Reduce, Reuse, Recycle
Go To Our Websites:

www.mnddc.org
www.mncdd.org
www.partnersinpolicymaking.com
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